
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: March,7 2024 

SUBCATEGORY: Contracts/Agreements 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Public Works 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: 
 

Grassdale Road Sidewalks – Supplemental Agreement No. 3 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The City of Cartersville has a supplemental agreement from 

Southeastern Engineering for them to assemble all necessary contract 

documents required to advertise and successfully award the project to 

construction. There has been $3,506,749.00 approved for the 

construction and $190,105.00 for project-associated utility work 

through the Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) grant. 

The total of the agreement from Southeastern Engineering is 

$7,500.00. This is a non-budgeted item that will be paid for by 

SPLOST and split between Bartow County and the City of 

Cartersville. Public Works recommends approval of this agreement. 

 

LEGAL: Reviewed by Archer & Lovell 

  

 


